



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4913 OF 2025

Usha Ramakant Munde and others .. Petitioners

Versus

State Of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. Parag V. Barde, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. S. S. Thombre, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 4914 OF 2025

Usha Ramakant Munde and others .. Petitioners

Versus

State Of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. Parag V. Barde, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. S. S. Thombre, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 16th APRIL, 2025.

P. C. :-

. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 07.05.2025. The learned A.G.P waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3. The learned advocate Mr. Thombre waives notice for respondent No. 4.

2. The learned A.G.P to call for record from the office of respondent

Nos. 1 to 3.

3. Till the next date, no party shall obstruct the possession of each other.

4. The petition be placed in urgent category.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.