



(1)

IR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**984 WRIT PETITION NO. 9083 OF 2013**

PANDURANG KESHAV JADHAVAR

VERSUS

KASHIBAI TATYBA WADUJE AND OTHERS

**986 WRIT PETITION NO. 12 OF 2019**

BHIMRAO GURUNATH MULE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

**989 WRIT PETITION NO. 9173 OF 2023**

MOHAN GANGADHAR MUDHOL

VERSUS

LD DISTRICT COLLECTOR HINGOLI AND OTHERS

**993 WRIT PETITION NO. 4274 OF 2025**

KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY  
JALGAON AND OTHERS

VERSUS

KISHOR DIGAMBAR GADHE AND OTHERS

**994 WRIT PETITION NO. 4913 OF 2025**

USHA RAMAKANT MUNDE

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

**995 WRIT PETITION NO. 4914 OF 2025**

USHA RAMAKANT MUNDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 07.05.2025**

**PC :-**

01. Due to paucity of time, stand over to 16.07.2025.

(2)

IR

02. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**

snk/2025/may25/IR