



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 09.09.2025

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 09.09.2025	Adjourned to
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 4913 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 4914 OF 2025 959 SECOND APPEAL NO. 488 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5953 OF 2012 IN SA/488/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8065 OF 2021 IN SA/488/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8845 OF 2007 IN SA/488/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12116 OF 2021 IN CA/3877/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12323 OF 2024 IN SA/488/2022 960 SECOND APPEAL NO. 533 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4841 OF 2024 IN SA/533/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8122 OF 2023 IN SA/533/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12098 OF 2022 IN SA/533/2022 961 SECOND APPEAL NO. 107 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6079 OF 2025 IN SA/107/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5212 OF 2024 IN SA/107/2024 962 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13307 OF 2023 IN SA/687/2016 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2016 963 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3893 OF 2025 IN WP/837/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 837 OF 2019 964 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5908 OF 2025 IN SA/244/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4690 OF 2020 IN SA/244/2020 965 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7532 OF 2025 IN SAST/9397/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6843 OF 2014 IN SAST/9397/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11922 OF 2022 IN SAST/9397/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7533 OF 2025 IN SAST/9397/2014 967 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8592 OF 2025 IN SA/184/2002 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2002 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3200 OF 2002 IN SA/184/2002 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5912 OF 2005 IN SA/184/2002 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8598 OF 2025 IN SA/184/2002 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 3222 OF 2023 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 3737 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 3738 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 3739 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 10140 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 10187 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 10398 OF 2025	18.11.2025

<p>977 SECOND APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2024</p> <p>979 WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 3006 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 5483 OF 2025 982 SECOND APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2022 983 SECOND APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4583 OF 2024 IN SA/95/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2211 OF 2025 IN SAST/30856/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2210 OF 2025 IN SAST/30856/2024 984 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12359 OF 2024 IN SAST/13091/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12360 OF 2024 IN SAST/13091/2024 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 8105 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 10214 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 10374 OF 2025 988 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8440 OF 2025 IN WP/3382/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3382 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 8500 OF 2013 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 4673 OF 2015 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 9349 OF 2015 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 11338 OF 2017 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 9811 OF 2019 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 15098 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 497 OF 2025 IN WP/2463/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2463 OF 2023 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 15409 OF 2019 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 4735 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6428 OF 2023 IN WP/4735/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4550 OF 2007 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2021 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 10804 OF 2021</p>	
<p>999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12833 OF 2021 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 14688 OF 2021 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14783 OF 2023 IN WP/259/2023 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 8429 OF 2023 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 8805 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12988 OF 2024 IN WP/8805/2023 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 9748 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9239 OF 2023 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 10945 OF 2023 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 12287 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6744 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8181 OF 2025 IN WP/6744/2024 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 12768 OF 2023 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 13432 OF 2023 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 15287 OF 2023 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 55 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4189 OF 2025 IN WP/55/2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 452 OF 2025</p> <p>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 797 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 1105 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 1149 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 1287 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 2037 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 2123 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 2412 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 2439 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 3062 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 3505 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 3756 OF 2025</p>	19.11.2025

<p>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 3951 OF 2025</p> <p>1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 5756 OF 2025</p> <p>1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 6644 OF 2025</p> <p>1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 6727 OF 2025</p> <p>1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 6739 OF 2025</p> <p>1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 6932 OF 2025</p> <p>1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 7057 OF 2025</p> <p>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 7128 OF 2025</p> <p>1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 7165 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7167 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7176 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7178 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7177 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7169 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7170 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7172 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7168 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7173 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7171 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7174 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7166 OF 2025</p> <p>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 7310 OF 2025</p> <p>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 8511 OF 2025</p> <p>1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 9037 OF 2025</p> <p>1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 9407 OF 2025</p>	
<p>1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 9448 OF 2025</p> <p>1042 SECOND APPEAL NO. 447 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9485 OF 2010 IN SA/447/2010</p> <p>1043 SECOND APPEAL NO. 628 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8110 OF 2020 IN SA/628/2018</p> <p>1044 SECOND APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3437 OF 2024 IN SA/66/2024</p> <p>1045 SECOND APPEAL NO. 222 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9112 OF 2024 IN SA/222/2024</p> <p>1046 SECOND APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12078 OF 2024 IN SA/341/2024</p> <p>1047 SECOND APPEAL NO. 149 OF 1994 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1931 OF 1994 IN SA/149/1994 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1932 OF 1994 IN SA/149/1994</p> <p>1048 SECOND APPEAL NO. 256 OF 1994</p> <p>1049 SECOND APPEAL NO. 439 OF 1994 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2759 OF 2011 IN SA/439/1994 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4482 OF 2002 IN SA/439/1994</p> <p>1050 SECOND APPEAL NO. 110 OF 1996</p> <p>1051 SECOND APPEAL NO. 8 OF 1998</p> <p>1052 SECOND APPEAL NO. 214 OF 2004</p> <p>1053 SECOND APPEAL NO. 316 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7579 OF 2010 IN SA/316/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7484 OF 2014 IN SA/316/2010</p> <p>1054 SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 OF 2016</p>	20.11.2025

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe