



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : November 18, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
  
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Matters   | Date              |
|---|-------------------|
| <b>976 WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025<br/>977 WRIT PETITION NO. 2073 OF 2025<br/>978 WRIT PETITION NO. 4764 OF 2025<br/>979 WRIT PETITION NO. 4914 OF 2025<br/>980 WRIT PETITION NO. 5014 OF 2025</b>  | <b>23/01/2026</b> |
| <b>981 WRIT PETITION NO. 5362 OF 2025<br/>982 WRIT PETITION NO. 7300 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2025<br/>983 WRIT PETITION NO. 8048 OF 2025<br/>984 WRIT PETITION NO. 8380 OF 2025<br/>985 WRIT PETITION NO. 8904 OF 2025<br/>986 WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2025<br/>987 WRIT PETITION NO. 9404 OF 2025</b> | <b>12/03/2026</b> |
| <b>988 WRIT PETITION NO. 10160 OF 2025<br/>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 10651 OF 2025<br/>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 10747 OF 2025</b>  | <b>13/03/2026</b> |
| <b>992 WRIT PETITION NO. 12261 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12559 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12261/2025<br/>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 12526 OF 2025<br/>994 WRIT PETITION NO. 12534 OF 2025<br/>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 12695 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11400 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12695/2025</b>                  | <b>6/03/2026</b>  |
| <b>996 WRIT PETITION NO. 12807 OF 2025<br/>997 WRIT PETITION NO. 13003 OF 2025<br/>998 WRIT PETITION NO. 13044 OF 2025</b>  | <b>17/03/2026</b> |

|  |                          |
|--|--------------------------|
| <p> <b>999 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1000 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1001 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 16 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1002 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 3947 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 10187 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 10374 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 10398 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 12226 OF 2025</b> </p>   |                          |
| <p> <b>1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 12431 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 12432 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 12433 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 12434 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 12435 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 12436 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 12437 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 12438 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 12439 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 12440 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 12508 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 12509 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 12510 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 12511 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 12512 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 12513 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 12514 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 12515 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 12516 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 12517 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 12521 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 12522 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 12523 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 12525 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 12527 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 12528 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 12530 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 12531 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 12532 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 12533 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 12535 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 12536 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 12537 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 12596 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11334 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>IN WP/12596/2025</b><br/> <b>1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 12597 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>WITH</b> </p> | <p><b>16/03/2026</b></p> |

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11335 OF 2025  
IN WP/12597/2025  
1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 12598 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11336 OF 2025  
IN WP/12598/2025  
1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 12599 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11341 OF 2025  
IN WP/12599/2025  
1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 12600 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11342 OF 2025  
IN WP/12600/2025  
1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 12601 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11343 OF 2025  
IN WP/12601/2025  
1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 12602 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11345 OF 2025  
IN WP/12602/2025  
1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 12603 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11347 OF 2025  
IN WP/12603/2025  
1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 12612 OF 2025  
1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 12613 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11351 OF 2025  
IN WP/12613/2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11352 OF 2025  
IN WP/12613/2025  
1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 12636 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11365 OF 2025  
IN WP/12636/2025  
1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 12637 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11366 OF 2025  
IN WP/12637/2025  
1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 12638 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11367 OF 2025  
IN WP/12638/2025  
1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 12639 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11368 OF 2025**

**IN WP/12639/2025  
1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 12641 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11371 OF 2025  
IN WP/12641/2025  
1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 12642 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11372 OF 2025  
IN WP/12642/2025  
1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 12643 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11373 OF 2025  
IN WP/12643/2025  
1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 12644 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11374 OF 2025  
IN WP/12644/2025  
1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 12645 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11377 OF 2025  
IN WP/12645/2025  
1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 12646 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11378 OF 2025  
IN WP/12646/2025  
1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 12647 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11380 OF 2025  
IN WP/12647/2025  
1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 12648 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11382 OF 2025  
IN WP/12648/2025  
1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 12649 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11383 OF 2025  
IN WP/12649/2025  
1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 12650 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11384 OF 2025  
IN WP/12650/2025  
1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 12689 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11394 OF 2025  
IN WP/12689/2025  
1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 12690 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11395 OF 2025  
IN WP/12690/2025**

|   |            |
|---|------------|
| <p>1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 12691 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11396 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12691/2025</p> <p>1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 12692 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11397 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12692/2025</p> <p>1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 12693 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11398 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12693/2025</p> <p>1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 12694 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11399 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12694/2025</p> <p>1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 12696 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11402 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12696/2025</p> <p>1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 12697 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11404 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12697/2025</p> <p>1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 12698 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11405 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12698/2025</p> <p>1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 12699 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11407 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12699/2025</p> |            |
| <p>1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 13013 OF 2025</p> <p>1077 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10166 OF 2025<br/>IN SAST/26973/2025</p> <p>1078 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10269 OF 2025<br/>IN SA/207/2024<br/>WITH<br/>SECOND APPEAL NO. 207 OF 2024<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8416 OF 2024<br/>IN SA/207/2024</p>   | 17/03/2026 |
| <p>1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2025</p> <p>1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 3006 OF 2025</p> <p>1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 3382 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8440 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/3382/2025</p>   | 18/03/2026 |

|   |            |
|---|------------|
| <p> <b>1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 3737 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 3738 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 3739 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 5483 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 10140 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 11051 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1091 SECOND APPEAL NO. 533 OF 2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8122 OF 2023</b><br/> <b>IN SA/533/2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12098 OF 2022</b><br/> <b>IN SA/533/2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4841 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>IN SA/533/2022</b><br/> <b>1092 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12359 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>IN SAST/13091/2024</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12360 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>IN SAST/13091/2024</b><br/> <b>1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 7687 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 11009 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 13376 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 1777 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 3065 OF 2025</b> </p> |            |
| <p> <b>1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 3468 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 4913 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>1102 SECOND APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2022</b><br/> <b>1103 SECOND APPEAL NO. 488 OF 2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8065 OF 2021</b><br/> <b>IN SA/488/2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12116 OF 2021</b><br/> <b>IN CA/3877/2012</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12323 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>IN SA/488/2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8845 OF 2007</b><br/> <b>IN SA/488/2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5953 OF 2012</b><br/> <b>IN SA/488/2022</b><br/> <b>1104 SECOND APPEAL NO. 599 OF 2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b> </p>   | 24/03/2026 |

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12819 OF 2022  
IN SA/599/2022  
1105 SECOND APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2024  
1106 SECOND APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2210 OF 2025  
IN SAST/30856/2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2211 OF 2025  
IN SAST/30856/2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4583 OF 2024  
IN SA/95/2024  
1107 SECOND APPEAL NO. 107 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6079 OF 2025  
IN SA/107/2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5212 OF 2024  
IN SA/107/2024  
1108 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7508 OF 2024  
IN SA/499/2023  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 499 OF 2023  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11276 OF 2021  
IN SA/499/2023  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9861 OF 2023  
IN SAST/33652/2021  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8446 OF 2023  
IN SA/499/2023  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6345 OF 2022  
IN SAST/33652/2021  
1109 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10873 OF 2024  
IN ARBAST/27728/2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10874 OF 2024  
IN ARBAST/27728/2024  
1110 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11904 OF 2024  
IN ARBAST/21437/2024  
1111 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11908 OF 2024  
IN ARBAST/21414/2024  
1112 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12113 OF 2024  
IN ARBAST/21095/2024  
1113 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5908 OF 2025  
IN SA/244/2020**

|  |            |
|--|------------|
| <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2020</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4690 OF 2020</b><br/> <b>IN SA/244/2020</b><br/> <b>1114 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10168 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>IN SAST/25319/2025</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10169 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>IN SAST/25319/2025</b> </p>  |            |
| <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>1115 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10171 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>IN SAST/22511/2025</b><br/> <b>1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 1125 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 2224 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 3125 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 3210 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 7689 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 7950 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 8791 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 8969 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7763 OF 2025</b><br/> <b>IN WP/8969/2024</b> </p>   | 25/03/2026 |
| <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 9022 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 11374 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 11818 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 13066 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>1129 SECOND APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12252 OF 2022</b><br/> <b>IN SA/576/2022</b><br/> <b>1130 SECOND APPEAL NO. 740 OF 2022</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15426 OF 2022</b><br/> <b>IN SA/740/2022</b><br/> <b>1131 SECOND APPEAL NO. 43 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2203 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>IN SA/43/2024</b><br/> <b>1132 SECOND APPEAL NO. 354 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12282 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>IN SA/355/2024</b><br/> <b>WITH</b><br/> <b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12258 OF 2024</b><br/> <b>IN SA/354/2024</b><br/> <b>WITH</b> </p> | 26/03/2026 |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <p><b>SECOND APPEAL NO. 355 OF 2024</b><br/><b>1133 SECOND APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2024</b><br/><b>1134 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2021</b><br/><b>1135 SECOND APPEAL NO. 515 OF 2021</b><br/><b>WITH</b><br/><b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12064 OF 2021</b><br/><b>IN SA/515/2021</b><br/><b>1136 SECOND APPEAL NO. 125 OF 2024</b><br/><b>WITH</b><br/><b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5632 OF 2024</b><br/><b>IN SA/125/2024</b><br/><b>1137 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2009</b></p> |  |
|---|--|

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

*vj gawade/-.*